

STATE OF WISCONSIN

Department of Justice

NOTICE OF SUBMITTAL OF PROPOSED RULES TO LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL STAFF

To: Terry C. Anderson, Director, Legislative Council

1 East Main Street, Suite 401, Madison, WI 53703-3382

From: Assistant Attorney General Brian P. Keenan

Wisconsin Department of Justice

Date: August 5, 2015

Subject: Wis. Admin. Code Chapter Jus 11, relating to awards made to health care

providers from the Sexual Assault Forensic Exam ("SAFE") Fund for the

costs in performing sexual assault forensic examinations.

In accordance with Wis. Stat. §§ 227.14(4m) and 227.15, the Department of Justice is submitting proposed rules to the Wisconsin Legislative Council Rules Clearinghouse on August5, 2015. The scope statement for these rules was approved by the Governor on September 25, 2014, published in the Administrative Register on October 15, 2014, and approved by the Attorney General on October 27, 2014.

The Department of Justice will hold public hearings regarding these rules at a date and time to be determined. The organizational unit of the Department of Justice that is responsible for the promulgation of these rules and their subject matter is the Department of Justice's Office of Crime Victim Services.

Approved this 5th day of August, 2015.

s/Jill J. Karofsky

Jill J. Karofsky, Executive Director Office of Crime Victim Services Department of Justice

Enclosure: Proposed order adopting permanent rules

Fiscal Estimate and Economic Impact Analysis

c. Legislative Reference Bureau Secretary, Department of Administration